GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:112
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2005

CHINESE ASSISTANCE TO FIGHT MAQISTS
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether China has offered to help India to fight the Maoists in our country; and

(b) if so, the response of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIE. AHAMED)
(a) Government have not received any such offer from the Chinese Government.

(b) Does not arise.
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